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At a glance:-   

• 60,226 patients discharged today; 44,07,818 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery until 

today; Recovery rate in the state is 86.4%  

• 48,401 new cases in the state today 

• 572 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 1.49%.  

• Out of 2,94,38,797 laboratory samples 51,01,737 have been tested positive (17.33%) for  

COVID-19 until today.  

• Currently 36,96,896 people are in home quarantine and 26,939 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 6,15,783 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 675630 608866 13781 1818 51165 

2 Thane 537319 491553 7383 31 38352 

3 Palghar 101267 81118 1261 10 18878 

4 Raigad 132688 117772 2306 2 12608 

5 Ratnagiri 30231 20040 581 2 9608 

6 Sindhudurg 16915 11795 409 2 4709 

7 Pune 926124 815701 10049 58 100316 

8 Satara 122856 97602 2471 12 22771 

9 Sangli 95527 73252 2254 2 20019 

10 Kolhapur 79609 60127 1968 3 17511 

11 Solapur 127174 100765 2975 59 23375 

12 Nashik 351045 307790 3715 1 39539 

13 Ahmednagar 202816 176076 2287 1 24452 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 126900 110692 2066 31 14111 

15 Nandurbar 36999 32102 668 2 4227 

16 Dhule 40242 36021 477 12 3732 

17 Aurangabad 134204 119478 2176 14 12536 

18 Jalna 50673 42997 734 1 6941 

19 Beed 67581 51726 1085 9 14761 

20 Latur 81109 68329 1313 4 11463 

21 Parbhani 42994 31384 704 11 10895 

22 Hingoli 15599 13263 227 0 2109 

23 Nanded 86105 78616 1819 8 5662 

24 Osmanabad 45431 37056 1077 21 7277 

25 Amaravati 71511 60850 1055 2 9604 

26 Akola 45491 39690 703 4 5094 

27 Washim 31710 26970 386 3 4351 

28 Buldhana 60286 54152 385 5 5744 

29 Yavatmal 60185 51838 1105 4 7238 

30 Nagpur 464414 399300 5624 46 59444 

31 Wardha 50223 42188 664 83 7288 

32 Bhandara 56220 48783 546 7 6884 

33 Gondia 36494 31132 384 6 4972 

34 Chandrapur 74030 48692 857 2 24479 

35 Gadchiroli 23989 20102 236 9 3642 

 
Other 

states/country 146 0 118 2 26 

 Total 5101737 4407818 75849 2287 615783 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

48,401 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 51,01,737 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 2395 675630 68 13781 

2 Thane 558 91565 2 1229 

3 TMC 412 127159 9 1705 

4 Navi Mumbai 278 104772 9 1411 

5 KDMC 539 133408 50 1361 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 32 19627 0 445 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 35 10447 1 400 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 207 50341 3 832 

9 Palghar 466 38817 3 353 

10 Vasai Virar MC 996 62450 1 908 

11 Raigad 818 72313 5 1362 

12 Panvel MC 249 60375 6 944 

 Mumbai circle total 6985 1446904 157 24731 

13 Nashik 1073 128154 11 1667 

14 Nashik MC 1979 213296 38 1832 

15 Malegaon MC 6 9595 0 216 

16 Ahamadnagar 2618 144955 22 1448 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 379 57861 6 839 

18 Dhule 197 22879 0 260 

19 Dhule MC 123 17363 0 217 

20 Jalgaon 824 96457 10 1568 

21 Jalgaon MC 36 30443 1 498 

22 Nandurbar 232 36999 10 668 

 Nashik Circle total 7467 758002 98 9213 

23 Pune 3440 241772 8 2649 

24 PMC 2110 459671 17 5870 

25 PCMC 1830 224681 0 1530 

26 Solapur 1904 97361 11 1728 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 243 29813 12 1247 

28 Satara 2280 122856 11 2471 

 Pune circle total 11807 1176154 59 15495 

29 Kolhapur 1728 57268 12 1483 

30 Kolhapur MC 320 22341 0 485 

31 Sangli 1572 67845 16 1492 

32 Sangli MC 244 27682 4 762 

33 Sindhudurg 597 16915 5 409 

34 Ratnagiri 941 30231 5 581 

 Kolhapur circle total 5402 222282 42 5212 

35 Aurangabad 583 47027 0 631 

36 Aurangabad MC 288 87177 0 1545 

37 Jalna 563 50673 10 734 

38 Hingoli 201 15599 1 227 

39 Parbhani 381 26270 6 391 

40 Parbhani MC 130 16724 3 313 

 Aurangabad circle total 2146 243470 20 3841 

41 Latur 754 60005 27 904 

42 Latur MC 175 21104 4 409 

43 Osmanabad 600 45431 10 1077 

44 Beed 1266 67581 12 1085 

45 Nanded 240 43382 9 1057 

46 Nanded MC 101 42723 2 762 

 Latur circle total 3136 280226 64 5294 

47 Akola 182 16926 3 249 

48 Akola MC 193 28565 16 454 

49 Amarawati 752 32938 7 599 

50 Amarawati MC 199 38573 4 456 

51 Yawatmal 1072 60185 10 1105 

52 Buldhana 1087 60286 1 385 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 652 31710 3 386 

 Akola Circle total 4137 269183 44 3634 

54 Nagpur 1459 116741 11 1382 

55 Nagpur MC 1784 347673 34 4242 

56 Wardha 909 50223 11 664 

57 Bhandara 415 56220 4 546 

58 Gondia 609 36494 2 384 

59 Chandrapur 1235 48516 14 558 

60 Chandrapur MC 520 25514 2 299 

61 Gadchiroli 390 23989 10 236 

 Nagpur Circle total 7321 705370 88 8311 

 Other states/Countries 0 146 0 118 

 Grand total 48401 5101737 572 75849 

(Note: Of the 572 deaths reported today, 310 occurred in the last 48 hours and 126 in the last week. Rest 
136 deaths are from the period before last week. Out of the 136 deaths, 39 occurred in Nashik, 33 in Thane, 
18 in Nagpur, 10 in Gadchiroli, 9 in Pune, 6 in Sangli, 4 in Jalna, 4 in Kolhapur, 3 in Chandrapur, 2 in Jalgaon, 
2 in Nanded, 1 in Bhandara, 1 in Hingoli, 1 in Nandurbar, 1 in Raigad, 1 in Satara and 1 in Solapur.  In the 
process of updating figures as per the portal, all these deaths have been reported today. 

This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.) 

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 9th May 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


